

HFCL Limited (formerly Himachal Futuristic Communications Ltd.) 8, Commercial Complex, Masjid Moth, Greater Kailash - II, New Delhi - 110048, India Tel : (+91 11) 3088 2624, 3088 2626 Fax : (+91 11) 3068 9013 Web : www.hfcl.com Email :

Section 2.911(d)(7) USA Agent for Service of Process

Company name: HFCL LIMITED Address: Plot no. 38, Institutional Area , Sector 32, Gurgaon -122001 Product Name: IO Wi-Fi 6 Dual Band 2x2:2 Indoor Access Point with Integrated Antenna (5 dBi) FCC ID: 2AZOI4XIW Model(s): ion4xi_w

2.911(d)(7) USA Designated Agent for Service of Process

We, [HFCL LIMITED] ("the applicant") designate [EMT Engineering , LLC...] NOTE1 for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of the applicant.

Applicant consent: We acknowledge our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated agent and acknowledge our acceptance of our obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either we the grantee have permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or at the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Agent obligation: We acknowledge our obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at our physical U.S. address and email address for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or at the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

USA Agent

Company name: EMT Engineering LLC USA Address: 1547 Plymouth St. Mountain View CA 94043

FRN Number: 0033536889 Contact Name: Radhika Gandhi Telephone No: 6506952321 Email: radhikagurjar12@gmail.com

Applicant

Company name: HFCL LIMITED Address: Plot no. 38, Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurgaon -122001

FCC Grantee Code: 2AZOI Contact Name: Sandeep Kumar Chawla Telephone No: +91-9811929518 Email: Sk.chawla@hfcl.com

Regd. Office & Wolks : 8, Electronics Complex, Chambaghat, Solan- 173 213 (H.P.) Tel. : (01792) 230644, 230645, 230647, Fax : (01792) 231902 Corporate Identity Number : L64200HP1987PLC007466



HFCL Limited (formerly Himachal Futuristic Communications Ltd.) 8, Commercial Complex, Masjid Moth, Greater Kailash - II, New Delhi - 110048, India Tel : (+91 11) 3088 2624, 3088 2626 Fax : (+91 11) 3068 9013 Web : www.hfcl.com Email :

Signature: Comparent

Signature:

Suu

Title: Associate Vice President Date: March 15,2023

Date: March 15 ,2023

NOTE 1: An applicant located in the United States may designate itself as the agent for service of process.

Reference; Federal Register document 2022-28263 published on 02/06/23 https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2023/02/06/2022-28263/protecting-against-nation al-security-threats-to-the-communications-supply-chain-through-the